Indiana County Office of Planning & Development

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Indiana County Courthouse Annex 801 Water Street Indiana, Pennsylvania 15701-1705 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

R. Michael Keith, Chairman

Byron G. Stauffer, Jr.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

(724) 465-3870 (Voice) (724) 465-3150 (Fax) (724) 465-3805 (TDD) Robin A. Gorman

LuAnn Zak

65-3805 (TDD) Sherene Hess

Are you prepared for a Flood situation? Do you and your team have Disaster Resilience?

Indiana County Stormwater Education Partnership and the Army Corps of Engineers are hosting an exciting workshop that creates an Extreme Event for you and your team to work through.

YOU ARE CORDIALLY INVITED!

When: July 11, 2024

Time: 1:30pm – 3pm

Where: Indiana County Conservation District Office

435 Hamill Road Indiana, PA 15701

Details: The Pennsylvania Silver Jackets will be leading an Extreme Event Workshop, an

interactive workshop that takes traditional planning methods, and turns them into a fast-

paced role-playing simulation. Please see enclosed flyer.

The event will begin at 1:30 and run for roughly and hour with time for Q&A with representatives from the U.S Army Corps of Engineers, the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency, NOAA, and the Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission. Be ready for an engaging workshop and bring any burning questions you have for the issues

occurring in your community!

More information and game materials are available at https://labx.org/games/extreme-

event.

Questions?

Please contact Josh Krug, Deputy Director, Planning at 724-465-3877 or by email at jkrug@ceo.co.indiana.pa.us.

We hope to see you there!